507548227 10/17/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7595118

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHENZHEN WANJIANG TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	10/13/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHENZHEN YOUYOULE TECHNOLOGY CO. , LTD.
Street Address:	6TH FLOOR, BUILDING E, ZHONGNAN GANG INDUSTRIAL CITY
Internal Address:	NO. 1323, XINWEI, LICUANG COMMUNITY, GUANLAN STREET, LONGHUA DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29791047

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: us@hoyi-ip.com

Correspondent Name: SHENZHEN WANJIANG TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

Address Line 1: NO.602, 6TH FLOOR, BUILDING G, NO.1227, XINWEI

Address Line 2: LIGUANG COMMUNITY, GUANLAN STREET, LONGHUA DISTRICT

Address Line 4: SHENZHEN, CHINA

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SHB-USP3213461	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MINGLI LI	
SIGNATURE:	/Mingli Li/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=SHB-USP3213461_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 507548227 REEL: 061446 FRAME: 0640

ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT FOR USPTO RECORDATION

STATEMENT BY ASSIGNEE (RIGHT TRANSFER)

The Applicant/Assignor

<u>"Shenzhen Wanjiang Technology Co., Ltd."</u>, with address: No.602, 6th Floor, Building G, No.1227, XinWei, Liguang Community, Guanlan Street, Longhua District, Shenzhen city, China.

Transfer the entire right, title, and interest of US patent applications below

29791047

To an Assignee:

"Shenzhen Youyoule Technology Co., Ltd.", with address: 6th Floor, Building E, Zhongnan Gang Industrial City, No. 1323, Xinwei, Licuang Community, Guanlan Street, Longhua District, Shenzhen, China.

The effective date is 10/13/2022

Legal Representative of the Assignor:

Signed by: Mingli Li

RECORDED: 10/17/2022

Signature: Miryli 12

PATENT REEL: 061446 FRAME: 0641